
THIS NOTICE WAS DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED & REGULAR MAIL 

VILLAGE OF FOX POINT 
MILWAUKEE COUNTY 

WISCONSIN 

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 
COMPLIANCE NOTICE 

VILU\GE HALL 
7200 N. SANTA MONICA BLVD. 

FOX POINT 53217-3505 

414-351-8900 

FAX 414-351-8909 

Property Owner: H q nS e-h Date: 

Address: ;{ l-/ 0 I tU 5x C ,(} rt 
The exterior of your property was inspected for code compliance. The inspection revealed the 

following items(s) of noncompliance: 

DESCRIPTION COMMENTS/CODE REFERENCE 
D Fences 

D Decks 

D Retaining Walls 

D Accessory Buildings 

D Dwelling Exterior 

D Litter 

D Grass 

D Dead Trees 

D Exterior Storage 

D Unenclosed Storage 

D Other 

Pursuant to Chapter 33 of the Village code, the Village is hereby requiring you bring the above 
items into code compliance by ______ . Please be advised that failure to comply with this 
notice will result in further action being taken by this department. 

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions concerning this notice. 

Sincerely, 

Property Maintenance Inspector 

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN THE 
VILLAGE ARRANGING TO HAVE THIS WORK DONE, AT YOUR EXPENSE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 
33.8(1)(d) OF THE VILLAGE CODE. 



THIS NOTICE WAS DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED & REGULAR MAIL 

VILLAGE OF FOX POINT 
MILWAUKEE COUNTY 

WISCONSIN 

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 

VILLAGE HALL 
7200 N, SANTA MONICA BLVD. 

FOX POINT &32f7-3S05 

414-3S1•BBCO 
FAX 414-351·8909 COMPLIANCE NOTICE / 

Property Owner: _ ..... H--'-i ...;;;O.:..,;h-"-.f=->eo.<.q,,______ Date: __ 1;-+}_h ...... ~1 ...... 11/i_o_ l I,. 

Address: __ J_1/t1--"I_ ...... A.....,J.._< __,h'---"'-'o x...,__C_r __ t1_._f ...... 'f_ 

The exterior of your property was inspected for code compliance. The inspection revealed the 
following items(s) of noncompliance: 

DESCRIPTION COMMENTS/CODE REFERENCE 
D Fences 

D Decks 

D Retaining Walls 

D Accessory Buildings 

D Dwelling Exterior 

D Litter 

D Grass 

D Dead Trees 

D Exterior Storage 

D Unenclosed Storage 

D Other 

Pursuant to Chapter 33 of the Village code, the Village is hereby requiring you bring the above 
items into code compliance by _____ . Please be advised that failure to comply with this 
notice will result in further action being taken by this department. 

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions concerning this notice. 

Sincerely, 

Property Maintenance Inspector 

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN THE 
VILLAGE ARRANGING TO HAVE THIS WORK DONE, AT YOUR EXPENSE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 
33.8(1)(d) OF THE VILLAGE CODE. 



THIS NOTICE WAS DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED & REGULAR MAIL 

VILLAGE OF FOX POINT 

MILWAUKEE COUNTY 

WISCONSIN 

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 
COMPLIANCE NOTICE 

VILLAGE HALL 
7200 N. SANTA MONICA BLVD. 

FOX POINT 53217-3505 

414-351-8900 

FAX 414-351-8909 

Property Owner: /lc;,11 (J'-e h Date: __ ]---i/~)-~,(_DJ~ 
Address: ;Lo/0)/tl hx CJ/ofi 

The exterior of your property was inspected for code compliance. The inspection revealed the 
following items(s) of noncompliance: 

DESCRIPTION COMMENTS/CODE REFERENCE 
D Fences 

D Decks tttv 
D Retaining Walls 

D Accessory Buildings 

D Dwelling Exterior 

D Litter 

D Grass 

0 Dead Trees 

D Exterior Storage 

D Unenclosed Storage 

D Other 

Pursuant to Chapter 33 of the Village code, the Village is hereby requiring you bring the above 
items into code compliance by ______ . Please be advised that failure to comply with this 
notice will result in further action being taken by this department. 

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions concerning this notice. 

Sincerely, 

Property Maintenance Inspector 

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE MAY RESULT IN THE 
VILLAGE ARRANGING TO HAVE THIS WORK DONE, AT YOUR EXPENSE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 
33.8(1 )(d) OF THE VILLAGE CODE. 



THIS NOTICE WAS DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED & REGULAR MAIL 

VILLAGE OF FOX POINT 
MILWAUKEE COUNTY 

WISCONSIN 

VILLAGE OF FOX POINT 
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 

COMPLIANCE NOTICE 

VILLAGE HALL 
7200 N. SANTA MONICA BLVD. 

FOX POINT 53217-3505 

414-351-8900 

FAX 414-351-8909 

The exterior of your property was inspected for code compliance. The inspection revealed the following 
item(s) of noncompliance: 

Description Comments/Code Reference 

0 Fences 

0 Decks 

0 Retaining Walls 

0 Accessory Buildings 

0 Dwelling Exterior 

0 Litter 

0 Grass 

0 Dead Trees 

0 Exterior Storage 

0 Unenclosed Storage 

0 Other 

Pursuant to Chapter 33 of the Village code, the Village is hereby requiring you bring the above items 
into code compliance by--,---.-.....--.....----· Please be advised that failure to comply with this notice will result in 
further action being taken by this department. 

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions concerning this notice. 

Sincerely, 

Property Maintenance Inspector 

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL RESULT IN 
THE VILLAGE ARRANGING TO HA VE THIS WORK DONE, AT YOUR EXPENSE, PURSUANT 
TO SECTION 33.S(l)(d) OF THE VILLAGE CODE. 



VILLAGE OF FOX POINT 
MILWAUKEE COUNTY 

WISCONSIN 

VILLAGE OF FOX POINT 
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 

COMPLIANCE NOTICE 

VILLAGE HALL 
7200 N. SANTA MONICA BLVD. 

FOX POINT 53217-3505 

414-351-8900 

FAX 414-351-8909 

Property Owner tt 11tw +- /::.;4TlfLe,£,v H ANS,e-.v Date \L 4-....,2 2.,oc,-i_ 

Address 'i) ~ 0 < N f.-ox. c.r o P. , L r./ 

The Village's goal is to inspect the exterior of all properties within the Village to ensure compliance 
with the Village's Property Maintenance Code. An inspection of your property has revealed that your property 
does not adhere to Village code in the following_ area(s): 

Description Comments 
OK 

0 Fences I~ 

0 Decks 

0 Retaining Walls 

0 Accessory Buildings 

·o Dwelling Exterior 

0 Litter 

0 Grass 

0 Dead Trees 

0 Exterior Storage 

0 Other 

Pursuant to section 33.7.ofthe Village code, the Village hereby requests that you bring the above 
referenced items into code compliance by ---.---.----.----· Please be aware that failure to comply with this 
notice will result in a citation to appear in municipal court. 

Please feel free to contact the Village should you have any questions concerning this notice. 

Sincerely, 

Property Maintenance Inspector 



401 mL 24G3IH~G1500 
WARRANTY DEED 

STATE BAR OF WISCO:-IS IN FORM 2- 1882 

Suzanne R. Fleming, a/k/ a Suzanne Fl emi n9, .~ .. s_i .n~l e 
person 

cOn\e'\" ;.r,I ',\,. rr anu to T~omas J. VanDal en _: a~~: v~r~:~~ca·. . 
A. ·vanOalen , husband and wife as su rv_ivorsh.lp __ 111~r1 t~.1 . 
property 

lhf" ~,..•Jn,.. ·:: ,1 , ,wn),..J rc!l! e•O, te in 

~t:,t\'! o' \\;,.-11ni;1r:. 

Mi lwauilee Cour.t) , 

! 
11;-§ •• -AN=K-0 o,=r:!.~= w=E=sr= ~ENO · 111' 

w't°s't°xst't-.JD. WI 53095 

Tax Parcel ~o: -- o-5a-l:O-O:J 

Parcel 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 868, and The vacated portion 
of North Sixth Street, of a Re -division of Lot 5, the vacated 
portion of West Dean Road adjoining, and part of Lot 6, in Fox 
croft Highlands, being a Subdiv ision of part of the South West 
1/4 of the North Eas t 1/ 4 of s ection 8, in Township 8 North, 
Range 22 East, i n the Village of Fox Point, County of Milwaukee 
and State of Wisconsin, as recSrded July l, 1968, in Reel 427, 
Image 951, as Document No. 440178 2 . 

.. 

i s t-omes tcad propf'rt:;. 
(is) X)UU 1 

I , RffiJRD 
RTX 

1::llr•·"'t•,u t " wa rr :in : ie,,1,: muni cipal and zoning ordinances, recorded easeme nts for 
public utilities serving the prope rty , recorded building and use restrictions and 
covenants, general taxes levied in the year of closing. 

cl-6 June , '" 90 . 

6JnBJ1 
4,00 

m.50 

),,, ~ R. i~AL) 
~ne R. Fleming a/k/a Suzanne Fleming 

(SE AL i 

J..UTHENTICA TI ON ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

au thent iuted thi, ........ dar of ·····• 19. 

STATE OF WI SCONSIN I 
. .,. 

. nd.:/4.,aa/.c_(:_ ... Cou nty. $( 
Personally came before me this .. ~P..1 .... day o( 

. .................. .J.une. ........ , 19 .. 9.0 .. the abo,•e nameJ 
.Suzanne .. R • .. f.lero.in9 .. Mk/~ .. S.vz~nne .. f.l .emiM ... :• 

T!T LF. ,1 r.,1BER STAT E B.\R OF~ ISCONSJ;·: · ,.· :~lt·:.":4.:..::~ 
(If not. . ... 
aulhom.c.J hr ~ iO<i.Qt;, W is Sl.abt. ) 

-- :S ,f'.,iT-.L, Y [--.T ''YAS OA~ F-[0 ev 

_ ~.~_ry.dra S. Jan_d.egian .fo_r_ .. F.e_d.e.r.a.t.~d° 

Re.a lty Group 
(Sirnstu rn IT';t. )· hf' authent icated or ack now)edl(f"-<I . Bc;th 
a re not nece.•s:i rf,I 

. .. , . 
to ·.m,, known to be t he per&On ............ who executed t he 

:::.J (o~r~_o!,~ufit and_ acknowledge t~e aame. 

' . . ·~~· ./~..y.:c~~~ 
·.i.':, .. ?. . .. L./~ d. , .. °i.1€.-1(6<. ... 
Nolan: hi" .. /72/.L .WAtl.t::.Ge". .. County, Wi1. 
){y Com m111 ion 11 permanent. ( If not, state expiration 

dote: . .... .6. .-:.~ .. 1s.9'.3 .. ) 

STA T£ BAR OP \\' lSCOXSl'i 
._'lR M Pl• 1- h • ~ 

Wluoiu1 n L.,..al 111 . .. ~ c.. 1 .... 
' ! ... ~ .. ,. ... . \\" ~ 
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I 
~EEL 3{'25.i~ 142~ 

WARRANTY DEED 
STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN FORM 2 -1082 

OOCUME T 0 . 

.. TJJQMAS .l, ... VA~ .. OA.Wi . a~c;I . .YIRON.J.q,. A., . VN( .0.A.~~N. .. 
. IJ.4 ~~n.c;l ... ~.~.d .. :wife ... 

6831172 11 

REGISTER'S OFFICE t .. I 
M~ County~, WI j 50 PM ltECQIINDAT •-

SEP 2 3 
3 

REEL3/ d,5 IM>IJE.~ 
con vey1 and warrant.a to . .. ....... . . ... ..... .. . . .. . ..... .. .... . .......... . .......... . .. . .......... . 

... lli .. u •.. QAV.l~.,1nd . .S.USAN .L • . DAVJES •.. hu~b.a.nd .. a.nd .. wif.e .. ~e..,.a:: 

the rouowin.: desc r ibed ·rea1 estate in ____ ·_HifWaii.kei·_-_-_- ... .. County, 

s tate of Wisconsin : 
Tax Parcel No , .. (l~.3.::.l .CJC?.7_ .. 

ii Parcel 2 of. Certified Survey Map No. 868, and the vacated portidn of 
North Sixth Street, of a Re-division of Lot 5, the vacated portion of 
West Dean Road adjoining, and part ot Lot 6, in Fox Croft Highlands, 
being a Subdivision of part of the South West 1/4 of the North Ea~t 
1/4 of section 8, in Township 8 North, Range 22 East, in tbe ·Village 

ll,£:1,...~"'--~·-~ County of Milwaukee . and state of Wisconsin, as recorded 
July 1, 1968, in Reel 427, Image 951, as Document No. 440178 2 . 

TRANSFER 
$ s-s-.:z. CX) 

FEE 

6831 

II 

~ .. , r :; "· •• • r~ """' //ECORD ;' '; ·~ i~ 
' 

. .,, 
RTX , ! , .. 

~ 
J,J1 1. :i 

·, 
'· . :=. ..:. .,. . 

Thia ..... .. i.~-- . ........... . homestead propert y. 
(is) (Js)(Xit)! 

Exception to warranties: municipal and zoning ordinances, recorded casements for public 
utilities serving the property, recorded building and use restrictions and covenants, general 
taxes levied in the year of closing. :s•· ~ 2 ":.:,,:'''''t~\~~c ·· ·:·"""" 

... Ihoma.s .. J • .. 'la n .. Ca 1 en.. . . ... 'leronJ.~~ ... A, ... Y~.n .. D.~ J. irn .. 

... ............. .. . (SEAL) 

AUTHENTICAT ION 

SiJ[nature(s) 

authenticated thia .. ... ... day of ............ ..... ........ , 19 ..... . 

TITLE, MEMBER STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN 

(If not, .......... .... ......................... .... . 
authoriud by § 706.06, Wia. Stat..) 

TH I S INSTRUMENT WA& ORA"!:O SY 

....... Edwar.d .. A., .. eur.tdl..fllr... ....... .......... . 

....... feder.ated .. R.eA.l.tY .. l1N~P. ............................ . 
(Si,-naturea may be authenticated or acknowledged. Both 
are not neceuar,.) 

WAAJ\AHTT DUD STATS BAR or WlSCOH&nl 
J'ORM No. I - ltH 

. ... . (SEAL ) 

WiaconSln Legel Blank Co., 1nc. 
Milw1ukff. Wl1con1ln 

.. ___, .. , ... 

10 

5.52 

72 
00 

00 



7336991 
o:0>-1q--o7 

AEcnmrs omce~ss Mllwlullee County, , 
•100IIDID AT · 4? f,.M 

MAR - 61997 
ltt!L1aJJ.,i IMAGE.L1l.:/il /~ ( 
.JJ.&..1.A.-...1 REGISTER '"- '- ' 

-,- Of DEEDS 

1JJ6""1 
.~EC0/10 I i.t\) 

Parcel ld~tirtc.atioD Num bu {PIN) 

Parce l 2 of Certified Su r vey Map No. 868 , and the vacated po r tion of 
North Sixth Street , of a Re -division of Lot 5 , the vacated portion o( 
West Dean Road adjoining, and part of Lot 6 , in Fox Croft Highlands, 
being a Subdivision of part of t he Southwest 1 / 4 of the No r t heast 1 / 4 of 
Sectio:, 8, in Township 8 North, Range 22 East , i n the Vill a ge of Fox 
Point, County of Milwaukee and State of Wisconsin, as recorded July 1 , 
1~6 8 , in Reel 4 27, Ima g e 951 , as Document No . 44 01782. 
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~EEL 4 0 0 4 111AG 112 

ESTOPPEL AFFIDAVIT FOR DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE ,, ,.~ \ '\. 

STATE OF Wis c onsin 

COUNTY OF Milwaukee 

) 
}SS 
) 

Lee G. Davie s and Susan L . Davies 
being first duly sworn, on oath, deposes and says: That they are 
the identical parties who made, executed, and delivered that certain 
deed to Mitchell Savings Bank 
dated the ~ day or ::i;:;:::,.nA ~ ,. 199:]_, conveying the 
following "ii:es"crTbed pro0orty, to , 

That affiants now are husband and wife, or if not, that they are 
s ingle persons or the respective spouses of the parties havo 
executed the deed to relinquish homestead rights, if applicable. 

That the aforesaid dee<! was intended to be and was an absolute 
conveyanco of tha titla to said premises to the grantee named 
therein, and was not and is not now intended as a mortgage, trust 
conveyance, or security of any kind; that it was the intention of 
affiants as grantors in said deed to convey, and by said deed these 
affiants d i d convey to the grantee therein all their right, title, 
and interest absolutely in and to said premicos; that possession of 
said premises has been surrendered to the grantee; 

That in the execution and delivery of said deed atfiants were not 
acting under any misappr ehension as to the effect thereof, and actod 
freely and voluntarily and were not acting under coorcion or duress; 

That aforesaid deed was not given as a preference against any othar 
creditors ot the deponents or either of the.; that at the time it 
wg,s giVQ!l there 1-1a.s no other person or persons, firms or 
corporations, other than the grantee therein nameu in~2r ested, 
e ither directly or indirectly in said premises; that these deponents 

have no other =editoro whose rights would be 
prejudiced by such conveyance, and that deponents are not obligated 
upon any bond or other mortgage whereby any lien has been created or 
exists against the premises described in said dead. 

-CONTINUED-



lc'age 2 ~ 4004 !HA G 113 
That t he consideratio~ for said deed was and is the full 
cancellation of all debts, obligations, costs, and charges secured 
·by that certain mortgage heretofore existing on said property 
executed by Lee G. Davi es & Susan L . Da v ies, mortg&gor, 
to Mitchell Savings Bank, S .A. , as 
mortgagee, dated the li_day of Augus t , 199_],_, recorded in 
Volume/Reel 312 5 , Pe.ge/Image---1.!J..a, M1 1 wr, n kee 
Count y, Wisconsin, and thQ release of record-o~f,..._s~a~iPd!-'-"m~our~t~g-a_g_e_;_a_n-:d- -
that at the time of making said deed affiants believed and now 
believe that the aforesaid consideration therefor represents the 
fair market value of the property so deeded; 

Thi s affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of the grantee 
in said de~d, his successors and as~ignc, and all other parties 
hereafter deal i ng with or who may acquire an interest in the 
property herein described. 

That affiants , 
certify before 
now pending or 
the particular 

and each of them, will testify, declare depose, or 
a ny compete nt t ribunal, officsr o~ pe~son i n any case 
which may hereafter be instituted, to the truth of 
facts hereinabove set forth. 

-~ 

STATB OP lflSCONSIN, 

Milwaukee County. 
,a-If.. 

Th i s d~ent was acknowledged before me on this _u_, day of 
, 19 ~ by 

------,-~' ~oPo',--'-~~~n,.._- ~ .. ~,~e~-;,---,,---,,--- .,--known to me to bo the ~~2::' •ad --- '° i< ="·"'" 

~ Ze ot Wisconsin"""<>'-­
Ky coll11Diss1on: iS .j?!?r~ 

( Notary Seal Hert? 

STATE OF' lv1.:}CM s i lt) 
{f,('Tn<pl?:. County. -,-Ii 

- .-- This document was acknowledged before me on this L day o f 
r~, 19!J..1_ by Susan L. Davies known to me to be the persons 

who did execute the foregoing and swear to its con t ents . 

\... f),{ <'\. {t iJ)') -/3v,-,rR.. L,L 

Notary Public, Sta te of lvM <'mr.1&,v 
My commission: '-tlw. fc:J ,&QOO -. ,. ••:, 

' .· :.; 

·- .r.:-:.-:· . 
.... 1. 1 

'I 
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-'=t- ~[L 4 0 0 4 !HAG 110 
) !'ITATEBAROF WISCONSTNFORM) - 1982 

QUIT CLAIM DEED 

7 "',"')(l\ 

Lee Davies 

•r111-.daim."'1" !fi tchell Savin a Barut 

Ill<' fi1llowing dacrit>cd real estate in ____ -----"M,_,ic,elc,w"'a"'uk=ee,,__ ____ Comly. 

<:1111~ n( Wi~1min; 

Parcel 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 868, and the 
vacated portion of North Sixth Street, of a 
Redivisio n of Lot S, the vacated portion of West 
Dean Road adjoining, and part of Lot 6, in Fox Croft 
Highlands , being a Subdivision of part of the 
Southwest 1/4 of the Nor t heast 1/4 of Section 8 , 
in Township 8 North, Range 22 East, in the Village 
of Pox Point, County of Milwaukee and State of 
Wisconein , as recorded July 1, 1968 , in Reel 427, 
Image 951 as Document No . 4401782. 

'11,i, ____ ..,ic,Bc_ ___ homc!.!;le3d property. 
hit It.II noO 

FEE 
I -71:..?L.( I'/) 

EXEMPT 

oD-/rJD? 
REGISTER'S OFFICE~ Mllwau!N County, Wit. 
ltlCCNINDAT · 40_AM 

11AR - 61197 
ltHL~ IMAGE..Jl..Q_ 

.JJa.ta.........a REGISTER 
--, OFOEEOS 

RtcOi/D 

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECOROtNO OJ.TA 

,_""°ffit~l\'.Y'nALSKY, S.C. 
clf """"1!• o1..t-

1001 W. Edgerton Avenue 
P.O. Box 20927 

Greenfield. 1·11 532ZO 

053-1007 
PAll:CEL IOENTIFICATION NUMl'IER 

lJJt,"9() 
/().0() 

"""',.;, ____ _,__I _9.,__'-_____ d,y of __ _,_1\J_:_o_v_~ __ 1oa-,. __ -_________ , 19 '7-b . 

(SF.A L) 

Lee G. Dav ies 

__________________ (SEAL) 

AUTHENT ICATION 

"<ii(!n:ituref,} of 1..ee G . Davies 

(lfnut. _________ _ 

;1111tw•r\1:cd t,y 1 706. 06, Wis Stall. ) 

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY 

Attor_!1ey John B. Talsky 

-----------------
1.'i;it!n.tln~ rmy tic 1uthcn1ic.atcd or acknowledged . Doth arc not 

nt"«•,.~r~ I 

-~.L=-",._,=--,---=---'L==-----L_,_. _ r.,,:)""",,__,.__"",.,..-=---·--_<--=--- ,sEA.I .) 

Susan L. Davies 

_________________ (SEAL) 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

to me known ro be l he pc~n ::S who ua.,ue<I lhc forcJ!!•i n~ 
in~rument ind act.nowlcdgc U~ 

_ Connly, Wj, 

cx11iration 1b1c 

-~«iO 
---'--=--'-'--=------------ ~ 

!I Ut 11 i I u,1 I>~ ~.Jt 

~ATE flAR or WIS{'ftNSIN 
T• .. <- J•IX-! 

I ri:i'_ 



• - F.cn 115] l)(t' 108 
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF JOINT 
PROPERTY TO SURVIVING JOINT TENANT 
(s.ction 867.045, Wisconsin Stiltutn) 

Fil~ Appliat;on and $10 Ftt wi th Register of Dttds 

DOES THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW CONSTITUTE ALL OF 
THE PROPERTY IN WHICH THE DECEDENT OWNED ANY 
INTEREST AT TH~ DATE OF ~IS DEATH? 0 YES !ii) NO 

Decedent TIDMAS E. FLEMING 

Address of Deceden t at Date of Dea th 
8401 North Fox Croft LMe 

Surviving Jo int Tenant Isl and Rela tionships to Decedent 

Suzanne Fleming, surviving spouse 

-rox PP/ N~ 
sz59741. 5 3 _10 
REGISTE.R"S omct: l $S 
Milwaukee County, WI 
RECORDIZD AT-'3 <\2,? 

0<i1C II 539741 II 
. OCT 121978-1.Ji~ c,::cORD 10 00 

REEC_/J.S;},_1MAGE..2i..Q£""-c. f ' . 
REGISTER B CllSH B 10.00 

~~ OE DEE.OS 
VI ';°,~1>'i (~{)' (.' 1 j 5:Jl 

Add,ess of One Surviving Join t Tenant !indicate tenant) 

8401 North Fox Croft Lane 
~lilwnukee , w.sconsin 53217 

1. Stocks, bonds, savings and checking accounts. L,st separc11elv g,v,ng certd1ute 
and account n umbers (if more ~e is needed, at1ach schedule) . 

Seri.al or Accoun t 
Number 

Full Villue at D11te 
of Dea th 

a) St. Francis Savings & Loan Assoc i ation Savings Certificat 
#011-13770669 , in the name of Thomas Fleming or Suzanne 
Fleming; Princ i pal amount $5 ,009, 38 ; Accrued interest 
$53.50 #Oll-13770669 

OCT 12 78 

$5,062.88 

b) St, Francis Snvi ngs & Loan Association Savings Certificat 
#Oll-lJ.74279, in the nome of Thomas Fleming or Suzanne 
Fleming; Pr!ncipal ·srount $5 , 008. 1 ; Acc r ued interest 
$46,31 ;)()ll-1174279 $5 ,054.46 

Total nrnunt brought over from Schc1ule '' A" at.tnchcd $4,398,24 

Total Value ....•. ........ ......... . ..•.•.. . ... . ...... . ..... 

Anr~~>t1 valudl~on· E,,uJh tt>d VJlue 

.hl?, 3QQ.OO _ _ 
lu-.t>ued Vilu111on 2. Rut 

i r6 ,:;70.oo 
Fuudl11cd Valut 

Estate 

As.st>-\1.cd Valu.it10; 

DECLARATION 

14,515.58 

f

1Rccmd,nq D.i .. or. 4228, 7'g, '306 
oc . e39110283 , Reg. of Deeds, 

Acco,<J,ng o .. , a Milwaukee CoUnt:y-

Recu,clmy o-:;;-, ---

-- - -- ·- --------

It 1s dcclau:d lhol on th e dolt' of death the abovc ndwnl (J..-c ,•tlPol ""d I hw) "'1t: re JOIOI lt:nJn ts. thal 1h11, ,1ppl,ca11vn is. 10 lht bes t of my 
lour) l,,no\·.Aedgc and bd,et. uue, co11ec1 and com1~t.' l~ .,.,ul ,._ 111 cu nto11n,1 y w11 h the p rov1s1um and l1m11d l1on\ uf the W1\com,n S1a1u1~ 
and~ not relus.e any tu habtl1 11e1.. 

SIGN ... Su,v.,,ng Joon t T•n,nt S.on11u,e, 1•11 teh•nh muu ugn ) ----· ~ 

HERE ' ~ ~ ~ ----- . -~-----· ______ __ 10/l?/7.f) _ _ 

~~ ~ o'l' s-=,--:;,;,,-:-==---'-_.c..'---: T 
( . 

,,U-.:::,;==-===~·r..,;1-_.:,, __ _ 

/., 

Countv ol Waukesha 
My Commission is Permanent. 
7//1.!, /#5,,-l<l/?ENT .,O;fAFTEO 
HT -110IR. 1-7bt ,i// V,NC~,,vr :T. C'rLl, ,.,,,J ORIGINAL 

I ce , 11fy lhi:lt I have mc11led o r del1\lered cop,es of th is 
appli cat ion as provided ins . 867.045 (3) W,s. S11u. on 

7 



Continuation of Ill of Application for Transfe r of 
Joint Property to Surviving Joint Tenancy 

c) First Wisconsin National Bank of Milwaukee 90-day 
Golden Passbook , account #54oo534 in the name or 
Thomas E. Fleming and Suzanne Fleming; Principal 
amount $3 , 538, 12 
Accrued interest $114 .00 

d) First Wisconsin National Bank or Milwaukee Regular 
Passbook, account h¾o6621 in the name of Thomas E. 
Fleming and Suzanne Fleming; Principal 
amount $332 . 38 
Accrued interest $2 • 34 

e) Firs t Wisconsin National Bank of Milwaukee - Bayside 
Branch checking accow,t #ll.30l0-36o in the name of 
Thomas E . Fleming end SQzanne Fleming 
Am:>unt on deposit ~81. .4-0 

Serial o r J-"u ll Vnlue ot 
Account !lumber Date of Den th 

#54oo534 $3,582.12 

#;-06621 334. 72 

#ll30l0-36o 481.40 

Total 8.11l0u nl of items c, d. and e $4, 398 .24 



- 2. !!l?n.l Estate 
Rm 1153 !MAC 'JI D 

The following described real est•te situ,ted in the County of Milwaukee Md 
State or Wisconsin, to-wi t : 

Lot Five (5) and Lot Six (6) excepting the North one hundred and fi.fty 
(150) feet or Lot Six (6), in fox Croft Highlands , being a Subdivision 
of the Southwest one-quarter (sw½) of the Northeast one-quarter (NE:) 
of Section 8-8-22 , in the Village of fox 

Also Excepting from the above described property1Parcel l of C~rtified Survey 
Hep No . 868 , recorded July 1, 1968 in Reel 427, Images 951 to 953 inclusive, 
as Document No . 4401782 . 



~1u;,n 111AG ~ ~ 
D OCU MENT N O . 

7346539 
STATE BA·R OF WISCONsflf1"0RM 1 - 1989 

WARRANTY DEED 

and 

This Deed, made between ...... 1'1.Uc::.h!>.l-.L .!'ii!.VJ!?.ll,S ... !3.a.n.!<. 
f o rmerJy kp9.wn ... a!? ... J11.U .c;:.h!>.lJ .. !'ii!.YJ.n..g,s ... /l.a.n.!<.1....~ .. -.. A. · 

Bay . l'Q.i.nt P.ir.i n!>.r:s .... 
Grantor, 

.J. •• 
.. , Grantee, 

Witnesseth, That the said Grantor, for a valuable consideration . 

ennvry11, to f:rnntcr lhe r~ilowing descrijed ~~~I estat~ ·i·n··: ..... Mi.1.wa.uk.EHL 
County, St a te of Wisconsin : 

Tax Parcel No : .... 05)-1007 _. 
Parcel 2 of Certified Survey Map 868, and the vacated portion of 
No rth Sixth Street, of a Re - divis i on of Lot 5, the vacated portion 
o f West Dean Road adjoining, and part of Lot 6, in Fox Croft 
Hi g hlands, being a Subdivision of part of the South West 1/4 
o f the North East 1/4 of Section 8, in Township 8 North, Range 22 
East, in the Village of Fox Point, County of Milwaukee and State 
o f Wis c onsin, as recorded July 1, 1968, in Reel 427, Image 951, 
a s Document No . 4401782. 

.. i S .. n.o.t ..... homestead property. 
(is ) (is not) 

TRANSFER 

$ 4¥00 
FEE 

Top:ether with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging; 

RECORD 
RTX 

73465J9 
10.00 

435.00 

And ........ .Mi tchel.1. .. 5.aY ings .. .aank ... t:o.rwi>.r lY ... M.i .t .C.h!il.ll .. ~;,wings .. J l an.k , .... !> .•.. ~ ...... . 
wArrants t hat the t itle is good, indefeasible in fee simple and free and clear of encumbrances except 

Mu ni cipal & Zoning Ordinances, Recorded Easements for Public Utilities, 
Re c orded Building & Use Restrictions & Covenants, General Taxes 

and w-,i? ~ arr;n\''!~lfetentfh~'!~~e~ents levied in the year of closing. 

Dated thi s / .............. day of 

... (SEAL) 

.. (SEAL) 

THIS INST RUMENT W AS DRAFT ED B Y 

..... .!l.t.~ .<?n,.e.Y ... ,/ .<?.h.n. ... E;.: .. .'i:.a.l .. s.1<)'. 

(Sip:natu rf's may be authenticated or Acknowledged. Both 
:ire not ne-c"sa ry. ) 

P.vl.9 . .(..S. L:J.. ..... . ...... ······ .. , 10 7 ? .. 
MITCHELL SAYINGS BANK BY: 

X .~{7.-.~ . (S EAI.) 

( ~~t ·~: .?.a.1.~r~ ~s ~.d~nt 

• ~~ti~:·~~~; (SEAL) 

ACKNOW L EDGM E N T 

STATE OF Wl·S·C·O·~~l.~ .County. I ••· 
Personally ca.me before me this ... ... .... ... .. day of 

.... ... .......... ........... .. ............ , 19 ........ the above named 

to me known to be the person ... who executed the 
foregoing instrument and acknowledge the Hme. 

Nota?""y Public .. . ........... County, Wi111. 
My Commiss ion is permanent. ( tr not, 8lnte expiration 

date: ······ • 19 ....... ) 

• Nam!!fl of r,n'IOns •lll' nin• In a n, ap•cll, , hould M typ<e<I or prirtled ~ow thf' ir 1ls na turs. 

W ARl'lANTT D EED STATE BAR OP W ISCONSI N 
FORM Ne. I - un 

Wluon~l n 1-•I D11nk Cn. h •c. 
Mll •n ukH, Wil. 



0~3-1n7 
DOCUMENT NO . Smc Bu or Wisconsin Perm l. 1982 

WARRANTY DEED 

7720530 

This Deed, mad• betwnn 

BAY POINT PARTNERS, A PARTNERSHIP CONSISTING OF 
BRUCE fl. MYSLIS AND JOHN MENDEZ 

/;,~T"' 

Gtantor, and 

BRIAN J. HANSEN AND KATHLEEN A. HANSEN, AS 
SURVIVORSHIP MARITAL PROPERTY 

GilnlH, 

Wi tneaaethTbat !he.said Gn ntor, rora valuable constdention conw:ys 10 

Grantee the followin& described re.al estate in Ml LWAUKEE County : 

REEL 4 5 31IMAG185 4 
REGISTER'S OFFICE } II 
Milwaukee County. WI 
fl£COROEDAT--- ·1 ~ PM 

·HAR a 1 1999 ,on/ 
REEL 'if2LNAOE ..LfJ2.J 

i .., _ ••• .JI REGISTER 
L\.l).A.a.- o- OF DEEDS 

nus StACil KESl,kVIID FOR RliCOH.OINO 0,,1'A 

Return Document to: 

BRIAN J . HANSEN 
8401 N . FOX CROFT LANE 
l':O OOINT, WI 532i7 

Tax Parcel No: 053 - 1007 

Parcel 2 of Certified Survey Map No . 868 , recorded on July 1 , 1968, Reel 4 2 7 , I mage 
951, as Document No. 4401782, and the vacated portion of North Sixth S treet , o f a 
Re -division of Lot 5, the vacated portion of West Dean Road adjoining, and part o f 
Lot 6, in Pox Croft Highlands , being a Subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/ 4 o f 
the Northeast 1/4 of Section 8 1 Town 8 North, Range 22 East, in the Village o f Fox 
Point , County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin . 

Tax Key No . 053-1007 TRANSFER 
ADDRESS , 8401 North Fox Croft Lane 77 JO $~qy _70 

FEE RECORD 1 00 

Thia is not homHt•ad property. 
Together wfth 1H and S,ogular the heredltament1 and appurtenance, thereunto belonging ; 

And BRUCE B. MYSLIS AND JOHN MENDEZ 

BRUCE B. MYSLIS 

RTX 494 ro 

-,~,4-f-~c....c'-'-=.c....,...,..~------ (SEAL) ~u 
_________________ (SEAL) 

AUTHENTICATION 
Signaturt(1) of 

authenticated 1h11 day of ____ _ 

THIS flSTAJMENT WA!J OAAFTEO BY 

J . BUSHNELL NIELSEN 

• N•- • "' .-,c:1wuH&-a • UJ~J111tM.ildbc1yµ,:d u, pnat(d l.<t'.loallklflllAiol llfU 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

STATE OF WISCONSIN 

My Commiuion i• pe,manent. {tf not, &tat• expi,alLon datt: 

Rl,1e' ~ 

WARRAN'I-Y ouno SIAIEYAR Of WtSCOHSIN 
Fuo11Nu I 1082 



Known as 84 0 I North Fox Croft Lane, in the Village of Fox Point, Wisconsin 
That part of Lot 5 and the vacated portion of West Dea~ Road adjoining, all in FOX CROFT HIGH­
LANDS, being a Subdivision of a part of the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 8, T 8 N, R 22 E, in 
the Village of Fox Point, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, bounded and .described as follows: 
Commencing at the Southwest corner of said 1/4 Section; thence North oo• 101 54" East along the 
West line of said 1/4 Section 46.13 ft. to a point; tience due East along the South line of said Lot 5 
extended West 33. 53 ft . to a point; thence North oo• 07' 30" East 55. 00 ft to a point; thence due East 
177 .12 ft. to a point; thence South 04 • 27' 15" West 101. 35 ft. to a point on the South line of said 1/4 
Section; thence South 89• 58' 32" West along the South line of said 1/4 Section 203. 00 ft. to the point/ 
of beginning. 
To be known as Paree 1 II in Certified Survey Map # g~ <? 

May 28, 1968 Survey No. ~22323-

~ 
") 
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~ 

.t C!.trittJl that we have 11urveyed the above duc:ribed property and that the above plat ia a n ac­

curate aurvey and a true representation thereof and correctly ahow• the exterior boundary line• and 

location of building• and other improvement& on said property and the correct meaaurement. thereof . 

NATIONAL SURVEY SERVICE 
CIVIL ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS 

!1729 W VLIET ST 2!18 - 9830 

MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 53208 SURVEYOR 
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